& W hR T =2 A3 A% 47 1%

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

F D B B
~ PARTS BOOK
MODEL: CS-8365

BB R D R » g

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.




m o o W »

n

o z %

MODEL : (CS-8365

H R CONTENTS PAGE
AEERHR —— ————— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ——— = ——————— 2-3
t#ftE—-———————- MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS — ————— - — — — e 4-5
#HiE - XEAKR————- NEEDLE BAR - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ———————— 6-7
fEEIREEAR - ————- NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ——————- 8-9
R EHER -~ ———- UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — — —— —— — — — — — — ———— 10-11
ByER-——————- PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS ————— —— — — — — — 12-13
EERERER-———- STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS ———— —— ——— ——— 14-15
T8 - E¥BALR(1/3) —— LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3) ———————- 16-17
T8 - 3 5¥BI%(2/3) —— LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3) ———————~ 18-19
T# - EHERK(3/3) — - LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3) ———————- 20-21
EHEEE - —~————- HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS —————————— — —— — _ 22-23
T sREE HEAEERI%R—— ~ - UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS———— 24-25
CmEAEE - - ————- OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS —— ———— — ———— — —. 26-27
HEEfE-——————- KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ——— —— = — e _ .28—29
PR R == o e+ ADCESBORIER — st i e e o i s 30-31

FHREN AR NES - - NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST ———— — — — — — e _ 32-34



A. CS-8365 #*ME& FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

8




A, CS-—8355 A EE

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

REF No note 3% {8 #395K THRIA Name of Part e 3¢ e &k
_Part No, QTY Remarks
1 S51014-0A BBRE ————— Rubber Plug — —— ——— — — — — — — — 2
2 £J1063-0A KHi#&E —— — — Thread Take-up Cover —— — ———— — 1
3 ZSB11012 BRE - —— Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — — — — — — — 1
4 EJIDT1-1A WmE —————— Arm Cover ——— — — — — — — — — — — 1
5 ZSB11012 Rg —————— Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — — — — — — — 2
6 Al131-1A HE —————— Cap ———————————— — — — — 1
7 EJ1012-0A AR —————— ArmCover ——— — — — — — — — — — — 9
8 Z28B11012 B —————— Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — —— — — — — 4
9 EJT1051~0A BgH - Thread Guide — — — — — — — — — — — — 1
o 25811041 Rk —————— Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — — — — — — — 2
M A1 077"0/6\ ;.mﬁ —————— Cap ________________ 2
12 8370311605 #$HH(¥E) ——— — Thread Guide Asm.— —— — — — — — — — 1
13 EJ1055-0A By —— Thread Guide - ————— — — — — — — (1)
14 EJ1056-UA RERE — —— —— Guide Plate — — — — — — — — — — — — — (1)
15 EJ1057-0r. gﬂﬁ ——————— Spring - ——————— — — — — — — — (1)
16 ZSG08003 Bk —————— Screw 1/8-44%68 — — — — — — — — — — M
17 ZSB09011 R - ————— Screw 9/64-40%65 — — — — —— — — — - 1
18 8365111300 R —————— Throat Plate ———————— — — — — 1
19 ZSE11002 Rk Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — — — — — — — 2
20 EJ1012-0A iR ———=—— Arm Cover —— — — — — — — — — — — — 2
21 ZSB11012 Rk — — — — —— Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — — — — — — — 8
22 S1013-0A WPE —— ——— RubberPluyg ————————————" 1
23 YDG50018 mE - - Oil Pipe —— — — = — — - — —— — 1
24 WARNOQQ0500 i —— — ——— GrandMark — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1
25 C1054-0A #H —————— Thread Guide ——————— — — — — — 1
26 ZSC09009 $F4k — — — —— — Screw 9/64-40%65 — —— — — —— ——_ 1
27 EJ1010-1A miRk ~—— ———— FacePlate " ———— —— — — — — — — 1
28 25B11012 % — — — — — — Screw 11/64-40%8 — — — — — — — — — — 2
29 C1052-0A ¥ —————— Thread Guide —————— —— — — — — 1
30 £5C09021 Pk —~————— Screw 3/16-28*%1] ———————=——= 1
31 EJ1010-0A H#;R —— ———— Guide mounting Plate —— — —————- 1
32 ZSB11012 IR —— — — —— Screw 11/64-4048 — ———~—————— 3
33 EJ1017-0A RNER ———- Spaser o T e e ]
34 ZSC09021 4 — — — — — — Screw 3/16-28%11 ——— ——— — — —- 1
39 EJ1014-0A HP54 — — ——— Oil Guard Plate e e o ) ]
36 EJ1043-0A B3R - — — — — Tension releasing Pin - ———————- 1
37 EJ1011-0A hMEE —  — — — — Cover e e i e |
28 WAD43003 3B — — — — — Washer45 —— — —— e = m
39 ZSB11012 t(33fF — — — — — — Screw 11/64—40%8 — — — e 9

-
14 OA

Rubber Plug — — — —- —



MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

B |5

B. CS-8365

y
£)
g 7

OETITIERETREERY

T B ALLLAN

\
)




B. cs—8365 LtigH4{k

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF No note & fHift el FrFE Name of Part 8 w =
Part No, QTY Remarks
i 8370120800 [bm —————— Cranmkk - ———————— — — — — —— — . 1
2 ZSA 12019 R —————— Screw 15/64-28%3 — — — — ——— — —- 1
3 ZSA15017 R - ————— Screw 15/64-28%85 — — — — — — — — — 2
4 ZSB18002 B —————— Screw 9/32-28*%13 —— — — ——— — —- 1
5 ZSB18001 8B —————— Screw 9/32-28%95 —— ———————. 1
6 EJ1101-0A LI (BI) — - Arm Shaft Bushing (Left Front-side) — — 1
7 ZSA 16034 PR —————— Screw 1/4-24%13 ——— — — — — — — — 1
8 XB118001 | - - — — — — Felt — — — — — — e 1
9 8370120100 - Arm Shaft — — — — — — — — — 1
10 B1321-0A BIdRNIE — — — — SpringFlange —— — — — — — — — — — — 2
11 ZSB 15006 R —————— Screw 15/64-28%85 — ——— — ——— — 1
12 EJ1320-08B Mz R BEg (k) - Belt Pully (Upper) —— — — — — — — — —. 1
13 ZSB15041 W —————— Screw 15/64-28%9 — — — — — — — — —- 1
14 BB6204ZZNR BiksHx — — — — Ball Bearing ——— —— — — — — —_——— 1
15 E\J]103"OA ﬁpg —————— Bushing —————————————— 1
! ZSB15006 g —————— Screw 15/64-28%85 ——— —————— 2
17 8370122300 B —— ——— Balanse Wheel —— — — — — — — — — — - 1
18 ZSB15026 B - ————— Screw 15/64-28*%18 —— — — — — — — — 2
19 8370131000 mffé&% —— —— Cogbelf - —————— — — — — — — — 1
20 EJ1323-0A B E W () - Belt Pully Asm(Lower) — — — — — — — —_ 1
21 EJ4138-0A BEREHR ———— Springplate ———— —— —— —— — — - (1)
22 EJ4137-0A BOBEEHE — - Pin ¢6¥145 —— — — ——— — — — — — 1
23 EJ4134-0A EER ————— Link —————— —— — — — — — — — (1)
24 YC010010 MOy ————— Split Pin 1%¥10 —— — — — — — — — — — — (1)
25 EJ4132-0A B 5B — — — TwistSpring —— — — — — — — — — — — (1)
28 B4135~0A FEBIE ———— Plate ————————— — — — — — —. (1
27 B4131-0A BE ————— Pin $635%13 ——— —————— — —- (1)
28 EJ4133-0A MO/ ———— Plate ———— ———————— — — - (1)
28 EJ4136-0A x5 ———— - Bushing — ——————— — — — — — — (1)
30 2SB15004 W - —— Screw 15/64-28%105 ——— —— ———. (1)
3i Z3B15006 B - ——— Screw 15/64-28%85H ——— — — ———— @)
32 EJ4130-0D W EE —— — Belt pully (Lower) —— — — — — — — — — (1)
33 ZSA15021 Rk —————— Screw 15/64-28%45 — ——— — — — —— (2)
34 B1321-0A B¥iNI® —— — — SpringFlange —(———— — — — — — — — (1)
35 8370131305 fEWEE () — —- I|dler Base Asm. ———— — — — — — — — 1
36 8370131504 S4SE (355) —- IdlerBase Com. ——— — —— — — — — — ()
37 8370131704 88 (f55) — —-IdlerCom, ——— ——— —— — — — — — (1)
38 8370131700 e — — — — — ldler — — — — — — 1)
39 BB60002Z BikeHK —— —— BallBearing —————— — — — — — — - (1)
40 Z2SD1 5007 B8 - ————— Screw 15/64-28%14 — —— — — — — — — 4
41 ¥/ AQB9 001 TRE ———— — Washer§ — — — - ——— ——— —— —_ 4
42 ZSAL 6033 B — — — — — — Screw 1/4-24%75 ——— — — — — — — — 1



C. CS—-8365 st - TP NEEDLE BAR- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
3 —




C. CS—B365 §tiE-EHME NEEDLE BAR - TREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

REF No note 145005 FEHATE Name of Part &8 ® it
Part_No. QTy Remarks

i XA300080 R —————— Oil Wick $2.5#80 —— — ——— ———— ]
2 EJ1091-0A $tEEHEEES — — Needle Bar Guide Bracket Stud ————- |
3 75820009 e — ———— — S SBIER = = R
4 Z5A15017 L Screw 15/64-28%85 —— — ——— — —— i
5 C1061-0A *HEEI — — — Thread Take-up Lever Support Stud —— 1
6 4400190100 T = Thread Take-up Lever ——— ——— —— 1
7 A1062-0A KRB ———— Thread Take-up Slide Brock —————~ 1
8 ZSA15010 . BE e Screw 15/64-284%85 — ———————— 1
9 A1107-0A M¥EEES ——— Needle Bar Crank Pin ————————- 1
10 XA300065 i ——— — — Oil Wick ¢3.0%65 —— — — — ————— 1
I EJ1080-0A BEE ———- Connecting Link - —————————— 1
12 8370270105 #tHE (FE) ——- Needle Bar Guide Bracket &sm, ——— —- 1
19 EJ1090-0A sty ————— Needle Bar Guide Bracket ——————: (1)
14 ZSC06005 xHe ————— Screw 3/32-50%4 — ———— ==—- —_—— (B
15 EJ1081-0A SHEE LRSI — Spacer —————— ———— I
16 XA300040 iR —— — — —— Felt — — — — — — — — — W S 1)
17 EJ1074-0A $HHEE T — — — Needle Bar Holder —— — ——————— (1
18 ZSB09032 B ————— Screw 9/64-40%85 — — ———————- (o)
19 EJ1070-0A H$ ————— Meedle Bar — —— ———— —— = — —— n
20 ZSB06002 B ————— Screw 3/32-56%3 — — — —— — — — — — )
21 ZSB08002 8 Screw 1/8-44%3 ——— — — — — — — —~- (1)
22 F1076-0A - R Needle Bar Thread Guide ——————— (1)
23 EJ1282-0A chififilE — — — — Vibrating Presser Bar —— ——————- n
24 XA300200 R oo e Oil Wick ¢25%200 —— — — — ————~- (1)
25 Z5D11001 BTRE e Screw 11/64-40%10 ———————=—— 1
26 EJ1092-0A $tEEEEE(IR — — Needle Bar Guide ———— —————— |
27 WA059002 TR ————— Washer 5 — — — — — — — — — ——— — :
28 B1283-0A RS AR — Vibrating Presser Bar Link i —e—e ]
29 8370143700 ﬁiﬁfﬂﬂﬂ-éf‘ﬁm Vibrating Presser Bar Guide —— ———— 1
30 ZSB11010 B —————= Sorew 117644015 —=—rormimm——i— 2
31 EJ1281-0A gk —————— Spring —————— — ———————— 1
32 EJ1280-0A TR BIT — — — — Vibrating Presser Spring Guide —— — —~— 1
33 8370151000 R ————— Walking Fagt ———— —————— - - 1
34 ZSB11009 Bk == Screw 11/64-40%5 — — — — — e
35 XA300027 iy ———— Oil Wick ¢3%27 —— — — — —— ————



D. CS-8365 ##EERK NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS




D. CS—8365 $t1FIBIEM%E NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
REF.No note F{4ait % E AR Name of Part 484 fm
FPart No. QTY Remarks
1 EJ1334-0A By —————— Square Block — ——————————— 1
2 EJ1333-0A A ————— CrankPn - —————— — — — — — —- 1
3 EJ1332-0A wmyg - ———- Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Left) ———- 1
4 YB040025 M ————— Taper Pin ¢ 4*%25%1/5 —— — — — ——— 1
5 EJ1344-0A ZR - Coller - ———————————~ — — — — 1
6 ZSA11005 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%55 —— — —— — ——— 2
U ZSA16033 REE —————— Screw 1/4-24%8 — — — — — — — — — — - 1
8 EJ1341-0A RERIEE — — Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing (Front) 1
9 EJ1343-0A REB#WMEE — — Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing (Rear) 1
10 ZSA16033 Wk —————— Screw 1/4-24%8 — — — — — — — — — — - 1
11 EJ1331-0A wEVR ¥ — — — — Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft —— ————- 1
12 Z5B16004 Rk —————— Screw 1/4-24%16 — — —— — — — — — — 1
13 8370271000 wYg ————— Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Rigit) ———- 1
14 ZSL20004 RO —————— Nut 5/16-24 — — — — — — — — — — — — 1
15 8370271100 R ——-—— Connecting Rod — — — — — — ~—— — — — 1
16 EJ1337-0A REE —————— Hinge Screw ——— — — — — — — — — — 1
17 XA300085 R —————— Oil Wick 25485 —— — —— — ——— — 1
18 C1375-2A MR EEFN —— — Holder ——— — —— — — — — — — — — — 1
19 ZSB09018 Rk —————— Screw 9/64-40%65 —— —— —————- 1



E. CS-8365 Lt®¥Hm& UPPER FEED MECHANISM CONPONENTS




E. CS—8365 &% 4iFE{% UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REFNo note F{tM 8 Bt Name of Part TS 74 w =
Part No. QTY Remarks
! EJ1290-0A fFEnsg ————— Feed Lifting Rock Shaft ———— — ——- 1
2 ZSA15028 BRER ————— — Screw 1/4-24%3 — — — — —— — — — — - 2
3 E1291-0A vE —————= Bushing — —————————— —— — 2
4 ZMLOB001 bR ——— ——— Nut M6%0.76 ———————————— 1
5 £J1295-0A B kg EE — — Lever (Light) — ——————————- 1
6 ZSD16007 R —————— Screw 1/4-24%165 —— — ————— —- 1
7 WAQ69011 Ty -———— Washer§ ———————— — — — — — - i
8 E1297-0A EIgE - ——— Connecting Rod ———— ——— — ——— 1
9 ZMGO06003 R —————— Hinge Screw —— ——— — —— — — — — 1
10 A1130-0A g —————— Spring ———————— ——-————— 1
1 RB200250 $FACHII® 25 — - Retaining Rings-C Type 25 —— ——— — 1
12 E1298-0A R ——— —— Eccentric - —————— ————— —- 1
13 ZSH16001 R —————— Screw 1/4-40%6 — — — — — — — ——— 2
14 8370143605 DAL ER () Bell Crank Asm, —— —— — — — —— — — 1
15 EJ1286-0A BAHEZEER —— BellCrank —— ———— ——— — = — — (1)
16 8370353200 HEHE —— — — Holder — —————————————— (1)
17 XA300140 S e — Oil Wick ———— —— — —— — — — — — (1)
18 EJ1283-0A BHEEE# —— Support Shaft ——— ————— —— — — ]
19 EJ1284-0A BHMBEENE — Roller — —— — — — = —— — o — ]
20 ZSB11065 Rk ——————— Screw 11/64-32%6 — ———— —-—— — - 1
21 8370145105 EER (E) ——- LinkAsm, ——— —————— — — — —- ]
22 EJ1287-0A WM (E) —— - Link(Left) ————————————— (1)
23 8370353100 HERE —— — — Holder —— ————— — — — — — — — — (1)
24 XA300130 R, —————— Oil Wick ——-—— — — — — — — — — — — (1)
25 Z5G16018 R¥k —————— Hinge Serew ———————————— 1
26 ZSB11026 REg —————— Screw 11/64-40%10 — — — — — — — — — 2
27 EJ1278-0A E¥RE ————— Bell Crank Guide —— — — — — — — — — - 1

28 WA049006 8 —— ——— Washer5 ——————————— ——- 2



F CS_8365 9MRE PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS




Dbi ma EJ1273-1A €—

Déi ma EJ1272-1A

fs

CS —-8365 WM i&EHZ\

PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

REFNo note F it %f’?%}@ Name of Part &3 % x
Part No. - o QTY Remarks
‘ EJ1208-0A HEFFHZE2ERNER Gude ————— — — — — — — — — — — 1
ZsB11017 BYg —~—————— Screw 11/64-40%12 — — — — — — — — — 2
3 C1183-0A HMPEESE ——— — Bushing ————————— — — — — — R
4 B1275-0A R E — — — Spring Bracket —— — —— — — — — — —_ 1
5 ZSB 10002 R4k — — — —— — Screw 9/64-40%85 —~— ———— — ——. 1
5 EJ1200-0A HEREAEFE — — Pressure Bar Lifter ————— —— — —- 1
7 ZSK11036 Rk —————— Screw 3/16-28%245 — — — — — — — — — 1
8 B1274-0A BE ——— ——— Spring — — — — —— —————— — — — |-
9 EJ1273-0A [EHE R — — — — Thread Releasing Plate ———— —— —— 1
10 EJ1272-0A HELEARE ——— Bracket —(——— ————— — — — — — 1
1 ZSB11083 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%15 — — —— — — — — — 1
12 EJ1180-0A HE - PresserBay - —————— — — — — — - 1
13 ZSA16034 BH - Screw 1/4-24%13 — — — —— — — — — — 2
14 8310153000 AR ————— Presser Foot - ———— — — — — — — — 1
15 Z5B09028 B - Screw 9/64-40%11 — — — — — — — — — - 1
16 ZSK16017 R - ———— Screw 1/4-40%104 — — — — — — — — — — 1
17 EJ1300-0A WEE ————— Lever Spring ——— — — — — — — — — — |
8 Z5G16003 R —————— Hinge Screw ———— —— — — —— — — 1
19 8370341100 E‘j\ﬁ ————— Stopper ———— — — — — - — — — — — 1
20 5816011 R —————— Screw(/4-24%25 — — —— — — — — — — 1

13


Admin
Typewriter
Đổi mã EJ1273-1A

Admin
Arrow

Administrator
Typewritten Text

Administrator
Typewritten Text
Đổi mã EJ1272-1A


G. CS-8365 HEWNEE®E STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS
37

13

14



(&

CS—8365 kiH F2EFAF

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No noTE B3 1B

P =R IE I

-—
(93]

PP e s gl
- O W o~

N
N

23
24

7
L

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

EHR2E Name of Part 4 = 3

Part No. QTY Remarks
EJ1150-0A R Feed Regulator Cam —————— ——— 1
ZSB 15006 XM === — Screw 15/64-284%85 ————————— 2
ZSB 15037 I ————- Soraw 15/84-10412 —— e ——r——— 1
8370165100 &;gﬁ ————— Link — ——————— — — — — — — — = 1
EJ4157-0A i FEsEd ——— Pin —(———————————— — — — 1
EJ1161-0A sy ————— Reverse Stitch Shaft ——— —————— 1
EJT1163-0A PR ~——— Am —————— ——— —— — — —— 1
25815009 B == Screw 15/64-28%13 —— —— —— — — — i
28811014 R Screw 11/64-40%85 — — — —————— 1
WG000010 MM —— —— Spring Washer 10 —————————— 1
EJ1160-0A R ———— Reverse Sewing Lever —————— —— 1
EJ1166-0A I e Spring ————————————-——— 7
8370166000 & —m——— Spring Hook ————————————- 1
EJ4115-0A FEE - Chiie DIl s o o o et e st 1
ZsB11011 B sy eeilhas Screw 11/64-40%8 ——— — ——— — — - 1
E1158-0A G e e T L 111 A e e st iy e e 1
E1171-2A BRI == P ———— ————————_———— 1
8370164005 ZIER () ——- DialAsm, —————————————- 1
E1172-2A e ————— DT —— — = (1)
4400164100 HNEH ——-——— Feed Ssale Plate —— ————————= (1
E1173-2A By ———= Stoper Pin Releasing Lever — — —— — — 1
E1174-2A R — ———— SpAhp — s —em e —o 1
Z5B12017 ot el Screw 3/16-28%15——— —— — —~— — — 1
EJ1170-0A T == = — Feed Regulating Screw ———————— 1
OPO00100A o’ 10— —— O—ringo®) -~ ————————————- 1
EJ1155-0A R === Echpnia Ghalt === = e s 1
ZSA15025 R = Screw 15/64-28%6 —— — — ——— — —- 2
ZSA15025 BH e Screw 15/64-28%f ——— ——— — — —~ 1
EJ4156-0A [sxad@E$E — — Reverse Sewing Crank ——— —— — — — 1
EJ4154-0A EER ————=— Collar ————————— —— — — — — 1
XA300055 g —————— Oil Wick ¢p3#55 —— — —— — ——— —— 1
8370167000 B BETE#M —— — ReverseBlock - ——————————" 1
XA300035 HEEE Oil Wick ¢3%35 ——— — —— ————— 1
EJ4152-0A ARG e Square Block ———————————— 2
EJ4133-0A EMEIEH ——— GuidePlate —(———————————~- 2
ZSB11028 o Screw 11/64-40%10 —— — — — ———— 4
ZSB 15006 ERik —— ———— Screw 15/64-28%85 ~———————— 2
25815008 Ef4k — —— ——— Screw 15/64-28%85 —— ——————— 2
WH21 2004 R SHRORE" o i i e i i |
WH209 003 2w —————— Spacer — — —— e ————— — |
C1174~0A Mlr == —sr=—oCda T = 1

@n



. CS-8365

TH  t8E& LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1,/3)




H. CS—8365 F#g- X£18%  LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/3)
REF.No note 34 S E- G Ep N Name of Part S 4 ® it
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 8370160600 EE —————~ Bushing (Lower Shaft Left-side) ———— 1
2 XB304001 B - ——— Ol Wick —— ————— ———— — — — 2
3 8370180100 T —————— ‘ower Shaft - —————— — — — — — - 1
4 C4015-0A *=$itH5M™M% — — Feed Eccentric Cam —— —— — — — — — 1
5 ZSA16021 B —————— Screw 1/4-40%5 — — — — — — — — — __ 1
6 EJ4012-0A & —————— Bushing (Lower Shaft Right-side) ———- 1
7 RE0Q0050 EH S ————- Retaining Rings—E Type 5 ———— —~—— 1
8 E\J4] 21—OA gﬁﬁ —————— Spnng ——————————————— ]
9 EJ4120-0A Y Push Button ————————— — — — 1
10 8370160905 TEER 8% (K. Feed Regulator Asm, — —— ——— —— — 1
1 ZSH15002 Bk —————— Screw 15/64-28 —— —— —— — — — — — (1)
12 EJ4016-0A T — — — — Feed Eccentric ——————— — — — — (1
13 EJ4017-0A Tah#i§ ——— — Feed ConnectingRod ————————- (1
14 BNTA2616Z R —————— Needle Bearing — ——— — — — — — — — (1)
15 RB200260 BIFICHIIR 26 — — Retaining Rings-C Type 26 ——— — — — (1)
16 XA300030 MR - ————— Oil Wick ¢3%30 — — — — — — — — — — — 1
17 EJ4151-0A REPE ————— Shaft — — - — o —  ————— e 1
18 8370180300 xE —————— Bushing (Lower Shaft Middle-side) —— — 1
19 EJ4060-0A EA’BN —————— Bushing - - - —————————— — 1
20 ZSA16025 BRE —————— Screw 1/4-40%4 ——— —— — — — — — 1
21 BB6203ZZNR BHIE#HRK —— — — BallBearing —{—————————— —- 1
22 EJ4061-0A BIkHAKTIHR — — BearingHolder ————— —— — — — —. 1
23 ZSC09006 e —————— Screw 9/64-40%] —— — — — —— — — — 3
24 WA100013 ﬁ@ ——————— Spacer —— — — ———— — — — — — — - 1
25 C4026-0A e (X)) —— - Spiral Gear (Large) — — — —— — — — — - 1
26 ZSA16010 . BReg —————— Screw 1/4-40%4 — —— — — — — — — — - 2
27 ZSA16020 B —————— Screw 1/4-40%55 ——— — — ————— 1
28 ZSH15006 B - Screw 15/64-28 —— — — — — — — — — — (1)
29 ZSA16007 g ——— Screw 1/4~40%6 — — — — — — — — — — — 1



I.CS-8365 Tw-XSHE% LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)




. CS—8365 F#) - 2HMAEF

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/3)

REF.No noTe i 5T FHan Name of Part IS 2 &
Part MNo. QTY Remarks

1 EJAD44-0A BEr®E ~-——~—— Collar - ———————————— — — 2
2 LSA16010 B3Rk —————— Screw 1/4-40%4 —— ————————- 4
3 25816004 GREE —————— Screw 1/4-24%16 —— — ——————— 1
4 EJ4048-0A §1£¥13 — — — — Feed Connection Crank (Middle) ———— 1
5 REQ00060 EfIf¥6 ————- Retaining Rings—E Type 6 —— ————— 2
6 EJA04T-0A  EIBHRB — ——— Shaft ——————— — —————— — 1
7 XA300030 R —————— Oil Wick ¢3%30 ———— —— ——— —— 1
8 EJ4018-0A FER - ———— Link —— —— — — — o — 1
9 25812015 WRep —————— Screw 3/16-28%12 —— —————— —- 2
10 EJ4045-1A KX — — — Feed Connection Crank (Left) ————— 1
R EJAD51-2A XM T8 — — — Feod Bar Shaft — —————————— 1
12 Z5B11029 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%7 ———— —————- 1
13 8370160105 EHAS () —- FeedBarAsm, ——————————— 1
14 8370160100 ¥+ ———— FeedBar - ———————————- (1
15 Z5D 15002 R - Screw 15/64-28%155 — ———— ———- (D
16 WA069003 FIAE —— ——— Washer 6 — ——— ——— ——————~ (1)
17 ZSB08010 Rk —————— Screw 1/8-44%4 ——————————- (1)
18 XB312002 g - ————— Felf ———— — —— — — — ————— — (1)
19 EJ4055-0A X1+ HE R — — Feed Bar Forked Connection —————- m
20 EJA040-0A  KTF(EEIH -~ — — Feed Rook Shaft ——— — — — ————- :
21 WH206001 ERE - ——— Washerg — ————————————~- 1

22 ZMG06013 Bk —————=— Hinge Screw ——————————— — 1
23 ZML06005 PRI —————— Nut M6*075 —— — ————————~— 1
24 EJ4046-0A $1:%¥448 — — — — Feed Connection Crank (Right) ——— —~ 1
25 Z2SB16004 L Screw 1/4-24%1f —— — — — —— ——— 1
26 EJ4041-0A XK —-————— Bushing - — ———————————— 2
27 ZSA16034 R —————— Screw 1/4-24%14 —— — — —— — ——— 2
28 ZSB11029 Bk —————— Screw 11/64-40%7 —— — —— — — — — - 1

19



SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3./3)

T -ZEHEE LOWER

CS$S-8365

J.

70



J. CS—8365 TFog - sEXIPA(E

LOWER SHAFT & FEED MEGHANISM COMPONENTS (3/3)

REFNo nore B4 ¥hE FH2HS Narme of Part & # W it

Part No. . QTY Remarks
1 4400 1462500 FERER ————— Feed Link - —————— — — — — — — — 1
2 4400162600 IR — — —Slide Block ———— — — — — — — — — — 1
3 735G 15059 R —————— Hinge Screw ——— ——— — — — — — —~ 1
4 4400161400 BMYHEE — — — —FeedDog ——————————~———~ 1
5 ZSB11093 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%43 ~—— — — — — — — — 1
6 4400187100 HE Spport Platez - — ——————— — — —~ 1
7 75811032 REE —————— Screw 11/64-40%78 ——— —— — — — —- 4
8 ZMA08002 BRH - Screw M8%1.25%16 —— — — — — — — — — 1
9 ZML08001 EEE — — — — — —NUtM8%125 — ——— —— —— — — — — — 1
10 Z3G16027 Rk —————— Hinge Screw ——————— — — — — — - 1
I ZSL16010 gty ——— ——— Nut 1/4-24 — — — —— — — —— — — — — I

21



T6105-0A

R

(

COMPONENTS

¥H KR4 HOOX SADDLE MECHANISM

K. CS-8365



Admin
Typewriter
梭殼 T6105-0A 
(何云'R提供)


K. C5—8365

3 HE MR

HO OK SADDLE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.Ne note F(4 #1H Fham Name of Part IS 7 m
_ Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4400 186 300 2 ————- Hook Shaft — — — —— — — — — — — ]
2 L G401 4—0A Fig —————— Coller —— — — — — — — — — — — — 1
3 ZSH16005 G - ————— Screw 1/4-40%45 ———— — ——— 2
4 4400110600 7 —————- Hook Saddle ————— — =~ —— — 1
S ZMH05002 Bs ————— Screw M5*0.8%6 —— — — ————— 4
6 4400186000 FAXF ——— —Hook Saddle Support ——————— 1
7 4400186900 A BIER —— — OpennerLink —— ———————— 1
8 YA032057 BEsg ————— iy e e e 1
9 B6017-0A 4B W/ — — —— Openner Slide Block - ——————— 1
10 ZSB09029 R —————— Screw 9/64-40%6 — — ————— — 1
DPdi ma 4400186801 €— 11 4400186800 Ghff —————— Openner — — — — — — — m — — — — :
12 4400185100 REE () ———~-HookAsm. - —————— — — — — 1
13 ZSC09025 R - Screw 9/64-36%26 —— —— — — — — 1
14 AT006-0A A —————— Bobbin — = —— — o o — ——— — 1
15 4400186100 28X HFHE — — — Hook Saddle Support Base — — —— — 1
16 4400188100 xXEH —————-— Bushing — — — — — — — — — — — — 1
17 C4025-0A HE®w (/) —-—-Spiral Gear (Small) ———————— 1
18 ZSA16010 Rtk —————— Screw 1/4-40%4 — — — — — — — — — 3
19 ZSA08010 REE —————— Screw 9/64-40%6 — — —— ———— 2
20 ZSA09006 REE —————— Screw 9/64-40%10 —— — — — —— — 4
21 4400183700 HER ————— Spring Plate —— — — — — — — — — — 1
22 ZSB08036 R - Screw 1/8-40%35 — — —————— 1
23 4400183604 ¥#% (&) ———-Hook Cover Asm. ———————— i
24 YD020014 e - SppngPn - ——— ——— — — — — — 1
25 ZMH06009 R - Screw M6x1%15 — — — — — — — — — 8
26 ZMQ06002 REk —————— Screw M6*1%20 — — —— —— ——— 4
27 WAQ60004 ERE - ——— Washer6 ————— —— — — —— — 4
28 A1077-0A hE ———— —— Cap — — — e |

23


Admin
Typewriter
Đổi mã 4400186801

Admin
Arrow


L. CS-8365 H#HEOS¥TRE UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

24



L. CS5S—8365 GEEIEDEEER{E UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REFPo roe 5 00 FH L Name of Part XY &
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 44003 10505 LEEE AR (&) - Thread Tension Regulator Asm, — — — — — 1
2 A1038-0A LB IR ——— Mounting Plate Asm, ——— —— — — — — (1)
3 EJ1037—0A R ————— Tension Releasing Plate — — — — — — — - (1)
4 AT036-0A BEHRE® — — —— Tension Releasing Spring ——————— (1
5 Z5G09004 R —————— Hinge Screw ———— — — — — — — — — (2)
6 A1030-0A BEA A ———— Thread Guide Disk ——— ————— —— (1)
7 AT031-0A BEAAER —— — Thread Guide Disk ———— ———— — — (1)
8 A1032-0A BT ——— — Spring ———~——————— — — — — (1)
9 A1033-0A WERFLNFE — — — Thread Guide Bracket ——————— —- (N
10 Z5G09005 e ——-———— Hinge Screw ————— — — — — — — —_ (N
11 ZS51.09001 oEE - - ——— Nut 9/64-40 — — — —— — — — — — — — )
12 EJ1028-0A R ————-— Tension Releasing Pin (small) ¢ 2%12 —— (1)
13 ZSN16002 R —————— Tension Thumb Nut 1/4-40 — ————— (2)
14 E1021-0A B —————— Tension Spring ——— — — —— —— — —. (1)
15 A1034-0A BRAIERM — — — Tension Regulator Presser Disk ————- (1
16 A1035-0A ROtk ————— Tens/on Regulator Disk ———————— (2)
17 ZSB06001 B —————— Screw 3/32-56%f —— — — — ——~——— (1)
18 A1024-1A MBPEBH — — — — Tension Controller Disk Set — —— — — — (1)
19 6120310801 R —————— Thread Take-up Spring ———————— (1)
20 EJ1026-4A EELREEE — —— TensionStud ———— ——— —— — —— (1
21 25809007 Wwg —————— Screw 15/64-28%11 ————— —— —— 1
22 ZSB09005 tR# ——-———— Screw 9/64-40%5 —— ——— — — — —— 1
3 J1041-0A $RME A RERS — Stopper ~—— - ——————— — — — 1

N
Py

25811022 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%7 — — — — — — — — — - 1



M. CS-B365 MRMEG OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

———— e =

I
16

18 10 20




M

O W D& )N

RN NN N = = o s
DO AW =2 OO~ h~ON —-OC

Cs - 8365
REF.No yorE & - 45

EMEERE Ol L UBRICATION MACHANISM COMPONENTS
F4RIR Name of Part 8y " =
Part No. L QTY Remarks
8370357005 HER (B) — — — - OilWickAsm, ——— — — —— — — — — — 1
XA300045 M —— ———— Cil Wick ¢ 2.5%45 - - - e 1
XA300 140 ME - ——— OilWick ———————— —— o —— ]
XA300 160 B —————— Oil Wick G 3%160 — — — — — —— i
EJ1366-0A wmE ————— Qil Reservoir —— — — — — — — — — — — 1
8370355500 MR —— — — — — Felt — — — — — - B :
XB31600 1 e —— - — — Falt — — — — 1
EJ4175-0A HMEBETEHR ——— Holder ——————————————— 1
8370357105 MER (B) ———- Ol Wick Asm, ————— ———— ——— |
8370357205 ME (E) ———- Oil Wick Asm, —— —— —— ———— —— 1
8370357305 g (E) —— — - Oil Wick Asm, ———— ————— ——
EJ6076-0A Eohh¥ ———— Oil Reservor ——————— — —— — — 1
ZMB 04022 RS ——— — — — Screw M4*15 —— — — — — — — — — — — "9
Z5B11016 82%k —— — — —— Screw 11/64-40%65 —— ————— —— 1
EJ4172-0A HERBER ——— Holder ——————————~—— — — ~ ?
ZSB090T! iRk ————— Screw 9/64-40%65 — — — — — — — — — — 1
Z5B09018 R4k —-—-——— — Screw 9/64-40%65 ————— ————- 3
EJ1375-0A MEBTHE — — — Holder ——————————— —— —— 4
25809011 R4k —————— Screw 9/64-40%65 — ——— — — — — — - 4
8370355600 g - ——— Flt  ome e o o o o o 1
XA300240 W ————— Oil Wick (25%240 — — — — ——— — — - 1
XB206003 e (E) — — — - QilPipeCom. —— —— — —~———— — 1
XA300150 R - Oil Wick ¢3%150 — ——— ——— —— —" 1
XA300430 S - ————— Oil Wick ¢2.5%430 ——— —— — — — — - 1
XB11000! R - - — - Felt SSmmmsmemmemes o 1
EJ1369-0A BB ER ——— FeltHolder - ———————— — — — — i

27



BSR&

N. CS-8365

KNEE LIFTBER COMPONENTS

U



N. CS—8365 BISM{% KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
REF.No nore # {45EHE FHEE Name of Part *2 m it
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 §3635703000 S ————— Knee Lever Bottom Parts Assy, ——— — - 1

2 8370341700 P EE — — — —Knee lifter shaft —————————— — ()
3 LG4014-0A v —-————— Coller ~— ———————-—— — —— — — — (1)
4 ZSH16005 e —————= Screw 1/4-40%45 ~——— — — — — — — — (2)
5 8370341609 HEE ————— Knee Lifter Crank (Rear) —————— — (1
6 ZMKO3017 e BSpring Hogh =——=———r————————— &)
7 L1312-0A i —————— Spring ———————————— — — — (1)
8 ZMKO5018 ARE ————— Spring Hook ——— ——— ——— — — —- ()
9 ZSD20007 R ————— Screw 5/16-18%16 — — — — — — — — —- (1)
10 ZML06002 Mg —————— Nut M*] —— — — — — — — — — — — — — (1)
11 ZMDQ6005 R ————— Screw MB*1¥25— — — — — — — — — — — (1)
12 8370341100 s ——— BIofper s = = = (1)
13 ZSB16011 e e R Screwl/4-24%25 —— — — — — — — — —. m
14 4710340800 Sﬂ.{fﬁ ————— S—pl’ug ——————————————— (2)
15 Z5G16013 B — = - Hinge Screw ———————————— )
16 AT034-0A HEE ————- Knee lifter grank ——————————-~ (1)
17 Z5D20007 MR Screw 5/10=18#1538 ————=————— (2)
18 8370341900 BI$REHE — — — — Knee lever Rod —(—————————— (1)
19 AT037-0A s X ———— Knee Gurd —————————+~——— (1)
20 AT037-1A MY ——— KneePlate — ———————————— (1)
21 AT036-0A BB ——=— Retainer === = — (1)
22 ZSD15007 B —————— Screw 15/64-28%14 — — — — — — — — — (1)
23 B7060-0A HF ————— Chain (5617.6mm) — ————— — — — — - (1)
24 ZSG16005 e L Screw 1/4-24%14 —— — — — — — — — — 1

25 EJ1301-0A HESkE® —— — Twist Spring ———————————— i

26 8370341500 HIIRIE — — — — Knee Lifting Lever —————————— 1

27 8370343700 @E#f ————— Stopper ——————— ——— — — — — 1

28 WA0598002 EFEE ————— Washer ————————— — — — — — 2

29 Z3SB11012 R —————— Screw 11./64-40%8— — — — — — — — —- 2



0. CS-8365 B ¢ BB 4k ACCESSORIES




0. CS—8365 il ACCESSORIES
REF.No noTe {43 LR Name of Part e m =
Part No, QTY Remarks
! INDP X 17 -22 #t ——————— Needle DP X 17-22 —— ——— — —— —- 3
2 AT006-0A BA —————— Bobbin —— — — — — - —— — — — .~ 4
3 4400911500 FHiRA2FE — — — — Vibration Preventing Rubber ————— - 2
4 ATO12-1A B# (P) ———- Oiler ————————————— — —- 1
5 AT010-0A eREEEEF (/v) — - Screw Driver (small) ——— —— — — —— 1
6 ATOT0-TA kIR F (h) — - Screw Driver (middle) —— ——————- 1
l AT010-2A ERERAEF (K) — - Screw Driver (large) ——— ——— — — — 1
8 8370920000 BHE —————— Cotton Stand — ——————————— 1
9 ‘AT040-0A e84 — — — — Bobbin Winder ——— — — — — — — — — - 1
10 ZMT05001 RERHE ——— —— Serow 45X 22 ——— ——— ——— . .
11 WA059003 TR -———— Washer ———————— — — — — — —~ 2
12 AT012-2A m*(K) ———-0ilCan —————————————— 1
13 8370912001 Thig ————— OilPan ——— — — = —— — . 1
14 A7012-CA ,Eﬁ (/]\) — — — = Qjler - ———————— — — ——— — - 1
i A7011-0A e —————— Nail ———————— — — — — — — — — 12
16 4400911700 s ————— Head Hingg ————————————— 2
17 J7022-08 g - ———— Rubber Hingg ———————————— 2
18 ¢ 8370335505 HHIE (X) — — - Belt CoverAsm. —— ——— — — — — — — 1
19 2% 8370335100 REE ————— Belt Cover (A) — —~—— —— — — — — 1
20 % R370335200 KHE ————— Belt Cover (B) - —————— —— — — 1
2 ¢ 8370335600 TR ————— Plate ———— — — — — — — — — — — — 2
22 X ZMB04018 w®REHE - Screw M4y ——— — — — — — — — — — 10
23 X ZSBI5010 B —————— Screw 15/64-28%10 — — — —— ———— 8
24 4400119005 m* —————— Head Rest — ——~——— — — — — — — — 1
25 % 8370912505 HHESE(I$8 (¥E) Supporter Asm, ——— ————— — — — 1
26 8370910900 HBPREF ————— Vinyl cover —— — — — — — — — — — — — 1
27 E7026-18 MBBRE ———— Head Cushion ————————— — —~ 2
28 TRB11x13 WA F —— —— Spamner————— — ——— — — — — — - 1
29 TRB12X 14 HwAOwRF ———— Spanper—— —— — —— — — — — — — — - 1
30 TRB0g X 10 mOfxRF ———— Sparner-————————— — — — — - 1
31 8370341501 2T — — — — Knee LiftingLever ——— — — — — — — — - 1
32 L7?@70*\ B ————— Pedal Assy. ——~— — — — — — — — — — — 1
SN
Note (X} 3% .....Optional part AR ARG

31



P. CS—8365 R MR EEKHES

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1.3)

42 0 "E TR ER H# TG [=F >¢ e S V3 HE
Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No, Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo.
4400110600 23- ¢ 8370150100 19- 14 A1024-1A 25-18 BB60002Z 5~ 39
4400119005 31~ 24 8370160105 19~ 13 A1030-0A 25- 6 BB62032Z2ZNR 17— 21
4400161400 21~ 4 8370160600 17~ 1 A1031-0A 25-7 BB6204ZZNR 5- 14
4400162500 21-1 8370160905 17- 10 A1032-0A 25- 8 BNTA2616Z 17- 14
4400162600 21-2 8370164005 15- 18 A1033-0A 25-9 C1052-0A 3- 29
4400164100 15- 20 8370165100 15— 4 A1034-0A 25~ 15 C1054-0A 3- 25
4400183700 23- 21 8370166000 15- 13 A1035-0A 25- 16 C1061-0A 7-5
4400185100 23- 12 8370167000 15— 32 A1036-0A 25~ 4 C1141-0A 3- 40
4400186000 23~ 6 8370180100 17-3 A1038-0A 25- 2 "ot 174-0A 15— 41
4400186100 23- 15 8370180300 17- 18 A1062-0A 7-7 C1183-0A 13- 3
4400186300 23- 1 8370270105 7- 12 A1077-0A 3- 11 C1375-2A 9- 18
4400186800 23~ 11 8370271000 9- 13 A1077-0A 23- 28 C4015-0A 17- 4
4400186900 23~ 7 8370271100 9- 15 A1107-0A 7-9 C4025-0A 23- 17
4400187100 21- 6 8370311605 3- 12 A1130-0A 11- 10 C4026-0A 17- 25
4400188100 23- 16 8370335100 31-19 A1131-1A 3-6 E1021-0A 25- 14
4400190100 7- 6 8370335200 31- 20 A7006-0A 23~ 14 E1158-0A 15- 16
4400310505 25-1 8370335505 31- 18 A7006-0A 31-2 E1171-2A 15- 17
4400911500 31-3 8370335600 31- 21 A7010-0A 31-5 E1172-2A 15- 19
4400911700 31- 16 8370341100 13- 19 A7010-1A 31- 6 E1173-2A 15- 21
4710340800 29- 14 8370341100 29- 12 A7010-2A 31-7 E1174-2A 15- 22
6120117400 3- 41 8370341500 29- 26 A7011-0A 31- 15 E1291-0A 11- 3
6120310801 25- 19 8370341501 31- 31 A7012-0A 31— 14 E1297-0A 11~ 8
8365111300 3- 18 8370341609 29-5 A7012-1A 31-4 E1298-0A 11-12
4400183604 23- 23 8370341700 29- 2 A7012-2A 31-12 E7026-1B 31- 27
8365703000 29-1 8370341900 29- 78 A7034-0A 29- 16 EJ1010-0A 3- 31
8370120100 3-9 8370343700 29- 27 A7036-0A 29- 21 EJI010-1A 3- 27
8370120800 5- 1 8370353100 11- 23 A7037-0A 29~ 19 EJ1011-0A 3- 37
8370122300 5-17 8370353200 11- 16 A7037-1A 29- 20 EJIOT1-1A 3- 4
8370131000 5-19 8370355500 27- 6 A7040-0A 31-9 EJ1012-0A 3-7
8370131504 5- 38 8370355600 27- 20 B1274-0A 13- 8 EJ1012-0A 3- 20
8370131505 5- 35 8370357005 27- 1 B1275-0A 13- 4 EJ1014-0A 3- 35
8370131700 5- 38 8370357105 27- 9 B1283-0A 7- 28 EJ1017-0A 3- 33
8370131704 5- 37 8370357205 27-10 B1321-0A 5—- 10 EJ1026-4A 25- 20
8370143605 - 14 8370357305 27- 11 B1321-0A 5- 34 EJ1028-0A 25- 12
8370143700 7-29 8370910900 31- 26 B4131-0A 5~ 27 EJ1037-0A 25-3
8370145105 11- 21 8370912001 31~ 13 B4135-0A 5- 26 EJ1043-0A 3~ 36
8370151000 7-33 8370912505 31- 25 B6017-0A 23- 9 EJ1051-0A 3-9
8370153000 ¥3- 14 8370920000 31- 8 B7060-0A 29- 23 EJS1055-0A 3~ 13



P. CS—8365 E{MFMENE FHRR

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2.73)

Z 4 Aa# X e =& 71 ARG R¥ T {5 [=§ ¢
Part No. Page RefNo., Part No, Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo.
EJ1056-0A 3~ 14 EJI331-0A 9- 11 EJ4153-0A 15— 35 WH209003 15— 40
EJ1057-0A 3- 15 EJ1332-0A 9-3 EJ4154-0A 15- 30 WH212004 15- 39
EJ1063-0A 3-2 EJI333-0A 9- 2 EJ4156-0A 15— 29 XA300027 7- 35
EJ1070-0A 7- 19 EJI334-0A 9-1 EJ4157-0A 15- 5 XA300030 17- 16
EJ1074-0A 7- 17 EJ1337-0A 9- 16 EJ4172-0A 27- 15 XA300030 19— 7
EJ1080-0A 7- 1 EJI341-0A 9- 8 EJ4175-0A 27- 8 XA300035 15- 33
EJ1081-0A 7- 15 EJ1343-0A 9-9 EJB076-DA 27- 12 XA300040 7- 16
EJ1090-0A 7- 13 EJ1344-0A 9-5 F1076-0A 7- 22 XA300045 27- 2
EJ1091-0A 7-2 EJ1366-0A 27-5 INDPX17-22 31-1 XA300055 15~ 31
EJ1092-0A 7- 26 EJ1369-0A 27~ 26 J1041-0A 25- 23 XA300065 7- 10
EJ1101-0A 5-6 EJ1375-0A 27- 18 J7022-0B 31- 17 XA300080 7-1
EJ1103-0A 5- 15 EJ4012-0A 17- 6 L1312-0A 29- 7 XA300085 9- 17
EJ1150-0A 15-1 EJ4016-0A 17-12 L7070-0A 31- 32 XA300130 11- 24
EJ1155-0A 15~ 26 EJ4017-0A 17-13 LG4014-0A 23-2 XA300140 11-17
EJ1160-0A 15- 11 EJ4018~-CA 19- 8 LG4014-0A 29- 3 XA300140 27- 3
EJ1161-0A 15-6 J4040-0A 19- 20 OP00100A 15- 25 XA300150 27- 23
EJ1163~-0A 15-7 EJ4041-0A 19— 26 RB200250 11- 1 XA300160 27- 4
EJ1166-0A 15- 12 EJ4044-0A 19— 1 RB200260 17- 15 XA300200 7- 24
EJ1170-0A 15— 24 EJ4045~-1A 19- 10 REO0O0050 17- 7 XA300240 27- 21
EJ1180-0A 13- 12 EJ4046- 0A 19—~ 24 RE000060 19-5 XA300430 27- 24
EJ1200-0A 13- 6 EJ4047-0A 19~ 6 S1013-0A 3-22 XB110001 27- 25
EJ1208-0A 13- 1 EJ4048-0A 19~ 4 S1014-0A 3-1 XB118001 5- 8
EJ1272-0A 13- 10 EJ4051-2A 18- 11 TRBO9 X 10 31- 30 XB206003 27- 22
EJ1273-0A 13- 9 EJ4055-0A 19- 19 TRB11x13 31- 28 XB304001 17- 2
EJ1278-0A 11- 27 EJ4060~0A 17- 19 TRB12x 14 31- 29 XB312002 19- 18
EJ1280-0A 7- 32 EJ406 1-0A 17- 22 WA049003 3- 38 XB316001 27-7
EJ1281-0A 7- 31 EJ4115-0A 15- 14 WA049006 11- 28 YA032057 23- 8
EJ1282-0A 7~ 23 EJ4120-0A 17-9 WA059002 7- 27 YB040025 9- 4
EJ1283-0A 11~ 18 EJ4121-0A 17- 8 WA059002 29~ 28 YC010010 5- 24
EJ1284-0A 11- 19 EJ4130—-0D 5- 32 WA059003 31- 11 YD020014 23- 24
EJ1286-0A 11- 15 EJ4132—0A 5~ 25 WAQ060004 23— 27 YDO050018 3- 23
EJ1287-0A 11~ 22 EJ4133~0A 5~ 28 WAO069001 5- 41 ZMA08002 21- 8
EJ1290-0A 11-1 EJ4134—0A 5- 23 WA069003 19— 16 ZMB04018 31— 22
EJ1295-0A 11-5 EJ4136~04 5- 29 WA069011 11-7 ZMB04022 27- 13
EJ1300-0A 13- 17 E24137—-04 5- 22 WA100013 17— 24 ZMD06005 29- 1
EJ1301-0A 29- 25 EJ4138-04 5- 21 WARNO00500 3- 24 ZMG06003 11-9
EJ1320-08B 5- 12 EJ4151-04 17-17 WG000010 15- 10 ZMGO06013 19~ 22
EJ1323~-0A 5- 20 ENi152-04 15~ 34 WH206001 19— 21 ZMH05002 23-5

33



34

P. CS—8365 B4 IAHMEIAHKYER

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3./3)

B4R =4 54 EFHIRER =§ 5 B4R =% 51 B = 3
Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo. Part No. Page RefNo.
ZMH06009 23— 25 ZSB09005 25— 22 Z2SB15006 5- 11 ZSG16005 29- 24
ZMK05017 29- 6 ZSB09007 25— 21 ZSB15006 5- 16 Z2SG16013 29- 15
ZMK05018 29- 8 ZSB09011 3- 17 Z2SB15006 5- 31 25G16018 11- 25
ZML06001 11- 4 ZSB09011 27- 16 ZSB 15006 15- 2 25G16027 21- 10
ZML.06002 29- 10 ZSB09011 27-19 ZSB15006. 15— 37 ZSH15002 17- 11
ZMLO6005 19- 23 ZSB09018 9- 19 ZSB15006 15- 38 ZSH15006 17- 28
ZML08001 21-9 Z3SB09018 27- 17 Z25B 15009 15- 8 ZSH16001 11- 13
ZMQ06002 23— 26 ZSB09028 13- 15 Z2SB15010 31- 23 ZSH16005 23~ 3
ZMT05001 31- 10 ZSB09029 23- 10 ZSB15026 5- 18 ZSH16005 29- 4
ZSA09006 23- 20 ZSB09032 7- 18 Z5B15037 15- 3 ZSK11036 13- 7
ZSA09010 23- 19 ZSB10002 13-5 ZSB15041 5- 13 ZSK16017 13- 16
ZSA11005 9- 6 Z2SB11009 7- 34 ZSB16004 9- 12 ZS1.09001 25- 11
ZSA15010 7- 8 Z2SB11010 7- 30 ZSB16004 19- 3 ZSL16010 21- 11
ZSA15017 5-3 Z2SB11011 15—~ 15 ZSB16004 19— 25 25120004 9- 14
ZSA15017 7- 4 Z2SB11012 3-3 Z2SB16011 13- 20 ZSN16002 25- 13
ZSA15019 5-2 Z2SB11012 3-5 ZSB16011 29- 13

ZSA15021 5- 33 2SB11012 3-8 ZSB18001 5-5

ZSA15025 15- 27 Z2SB11012 3- 21 Z25B18002 5- 4

ZSA15025 15- 28 ZSB11012 3- 28 Z5SB20009 7-3

ZSA15028 11-2 Z2SB11012 3- 32 ZSC06005 7- 14

ZSA16007 17- 29 Z2SB11012 3- 39 Z2S5C09006 17- 23

ZSA18010 17- 26 ZsB11012 29- 29 ZSC09009 3~ 26

ZSA160410 19- 2 ZSB11014 15- 9 Z2S5C09021 3- 30

ZSA16010 23- 18 ZSB11016 27- 14 Z25C09021 3-34

ZSA16020 17- 27 Z2SB11017 13- 2 ZSC09025 23- 13

ZSA16021 17-5 Z25B11022 25- 24 ZSD11001 7- 25

ZSA16025 17- 20 Z5B11026 11- 26 ZSD15002 19- 15

ZSA16033 5- 42 25811028 15- 36 ZSD15007 5- 40

ZSA16033 9-7 ZSB11029 19- 12 ZSD15007 29- 22

ZSA16033 9-10 ZSB11029 19~ 28 ZSD16007 11- 6

ZSA16034 5-7 ZSB11032 21— 7 Z2S5D20007 29- 9

ZSA16034 13- 13 ZSB11041 3- 10 ZSD20007 29- 17

ZSA16034 19- 27 Z2SB11069 11- 20 ZSE11002 3- 19

28806001 25— 17 ZSB11083 13- 1 ZSG08003 3- 16

ZSB06002 7- 20 ZSB11093 21-5 ZSG09004 25— 5

ZSB08002 7- 21 ZSB12015 19-9 ZSG09005 25- 10

Z2SB08010 19-17 ZSB12017 15— 23 ZSG15059 21- 3

ZSB08036 23~ 22 ZSB15004 5- 30 ZSG16003 13- 18



	img001
	img002
	img003
	img004
	img005
	img006
	img007
	img008
	img009
	img010
	img011
	img012
	img013
	img014
	img015
	img016
	img017
	img018
	img019
	img020
	img021
	img022
	img023
	img024
	img025
	img026
	img027
	img028
	img029
	img030
	img031
	img032
	img033
	img034
	img035



